Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clubcom, Inc.		08/25/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ClubCom, LLC	
Street Address:	100 Business Center Drive, Suite 100	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15205-1329	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77468382	CLUBCOM
Registration Number:	3043009	E-ZONE
Registration Number:	2810826	E-ZONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)856-8201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-856-8145

Email: ip@brownrudnick.com
Correspondent Name: Mark S. Leonardo
Address Line 1: One Financial Center
Address Line 2: Brown Rudnick LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26856/3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark S. Leonardo

TRADEMARK REEL: 003920 FRAME: 0654

900124852

Signature:	/Mark S. Leonardo/
Date:	01/16/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=Change of Name#page1.tif source=Change of Name#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003920 FRAME: 0655



PAGE

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE
CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "CLUBCOM, INC." TO A DELAWARE
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CLUBCOM,
INC." TO "CLUBCOM, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2008, AT 4:10 O'CLOCK P.M.

3015287 8100V

080899264

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Hindron

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6814647

DATE: 08-26-08

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003920 FRAME: 0656

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:10 PM 08/25/2008 FILED 04:10 PM 08/25/2008 SRV 080899264 - 3015287 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

,	The jar but the corporation has formed is Delaware
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate isDelaware
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is March 10, 1999
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Clubcom, Inc.
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is : ClubCom, LLC
IN	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 25+4 day of Argust, A.D. 2008
	By: Fayor Der James Authorized Person
	Name: RAYMIND M. BERENS Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 003920 FRAME: 0657

RECORDED: 01/16/2009